15.1 The bid and all rates and prices inserted in the Bills of Quantities shall be 

expressed in United States Dollars (USD). 

16.1 The bid validity period should remain 120 days beyond the deadline for 

submission of bids. 

17.1 The bidder shall furnish, as part of his bid, a bid security in the amount of 

(35,000 USD) thirty five Thousand United States Dollars. 

17.3 The bid security should remain valid up to 28 days after the expiration of the 

bid validity. 

17.5  Bid security shall be returned, to the successful bidder upon signing the 

Contract agreement and submittal of his Performance security.

[...]

Time for issue of notice to commence 41.1 Based on Employer (CDR) 

Time for completion 43.1 7 months 

Amount of liquidated damages 47.1 0.2% per day of the Contract Price  

Limit of liquidated damages 47.1 10 per cent of Contract Price 

Defects Liability Period 49.1 Three hundred sixty five (365) days 

Maximum applied margin on variations 
to cover overhead and profit 

52.1 10 per cent 

Variation exceeds 15 percent    

52.3 Replace “25%” by “15%”. 

Minimum amount of interim certificate 60.2 30,000 USD (Thirty Thousand United 
States Dollars)